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T1
Or N Driver/Codriver Clas Team Time TotalCar Pen Diff

1 12 VARBANOV Ivaylo(BGN) / ANTOV Georgi(BG T1.2 Bulgaria Offroad Tea Mitsubishi Pajero 08:48:53.8 01:00 08:49:53.8

2 7 HEYMANN Raz(ISR) / SEGAL Hiller(ISR) T1.2 Pointer I-GO Team Layogev Segal 08:54:28.6 08:54:28.6 04:34.8

3 10 WAINBERG Tal(ISR) / BUSTAN Nitzan(ISR) T1.1 Hornet Rally Raid Te Hornet _ 09:02:20.1 09:02:20.1 12:26.3

4 11 SHIMONI Shay(ISR) / BEN-SAMUEL Gidon(IS T1.1 Gatos Team Israel Mitsubishi L200 11:01:51.3 03:33:50 14:35:41.3 05:45:47.5

5 16 BINI Michele(ITA) / BATONI Andriano(ITA) T1.2 Rteam Ralliart Team Mitsubishi Pajero 13:32:58.0 01:34:00 15:06:58.0 06:17:04.2

6 14 MILAZZO Riccardo(ITA) / MANFREDINI Paolo T1.1 Great Wall Italia Tea Great Wall Hover 13:06:51.7 06:32:00 19:38:51.7 10:48:57.9

T2
Or N Driver/Codriver Clas Team Time TotalCar Pen Diff

1 24 SHPRONTZ David(ISR) / SITTON Ran(ISR) T2.2 E.D.T. Rally Team Mitsubishi Pajero 10:50:40.5 00:34 10:51:14.5

2 28 TRIVINI Alessandro(ITA) / TRIVINI Paolo(ITA) T2.1 Rteam Ralliart Team Mitsubishi Pajero 10:05:38.4 54:00 10:59:38.4 08:23.9

3 2 SCHIUMARINI Andrea(ITA) / SALVATORE Ma T2.2 Rteam Ralliart Team Mitsubishi Pajero 10:56:12.1 01:38:00 12:34:12.1 01:42:57.6

TH
Or N Driver/Codriver Clas Team Time TotalCar Pen Diff

1 4 BOMBELLI Valentino(ITA) / ARNOLETTI Marc TH.2 Bombelli 4x4 Team Mitsubishi Pajero 09:04:03.5 09:04:03.5

2 9 PALOSCHI Federico(ITA) / RASINI Francesco(I TH.2 Paloschi Team Daihatsu Feroza 09:49:38.5 09:49:38.5 45:35.0

3 23 BERSIS Vaggelis(GRE) / KALFAS Panagiotis(G TH.1 Bersis Team Suzuki Grand Vitara 10:22:41.1 10:22:41.1 01:18:37.6

4 31 PETRENI Marco(ITA) / PETRENI Claudia(ITA) TH.1 Petreni Team Suzuki SJ 11:30:54.8 11:30:54.8 02:26:51.3

5 21 CETIN Ali(TUR) / CETIN Oguz(TUR) TH.1 Isoff Team Turkey Suzuki Grand Vitara 12:06:13.5 01:46:00 13:52:13.5 04:48:10.0

6 32 TZIALLAS Andreas(GRE) / MAKARIOS Nikos(G TH.2 Konitsa 4x4 Team Jeep Grand Cherok 12:44:04.3 03:56:00 16:40:04.3 07:36:00.8

7 22 BARZAGHI Angelo(ITA) / CRIPPA Andrea(ITA) TH.2 Rteam Ralliart Team Mitsubishi Pajero 13:36:33.0 04:48:00 18:24:33.0 09:20:29.5

8 25 KURT Huseyin(TUR) / EMSET Polat(TUR) TH.2 Isoff Team Turkey Jeep Cherokee 14:25:05.6 09:27:10 23:52:15.6 14:48:12.1

9 27 PATORI Ilan(ISR) / LINESS Pereg(ISR) TH.2 Ilan Carmi Yosef Tea Bagy _ 16:29:08.1 14:03:00 06:32:08.1 21:28:04.6

10 30 CHATZICHRISTOS Tasos(GRE) / BERNALIS Ag TH.1 Chatzichristos Team Lada Niva 15:03:02.7 16:44:00 07:47:02.7 22:42:59.2

11 29 MERT Kubilay(TUR) / YURDAKUL Cenk(TUR) TH.2 Isoff Team Turkey Jeep Cherokee 16:56:05.2 18:30:00 11:26:05.2 02:22:01.7

Papathanou Alexandros

Clerk of the course : 
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SSV
Or N Driver/Codriver Clas Team Time TotalCar Pen Diff

1 1 ELIRAL Yifrah(ISR) / ADAR Melamed(ISR) SSV. CanAm Team Israel CanAm _ 08:44:29.4 08:44:19.4

2 3 GOCHEV Nikolay(BGN) / KOLEV Krasimir(BG SSV. Bulgaria Offroad Tea Polaris _ 08:59:58.7 08:59:58.7 15:39.3

3 33 MOUNDREAS Vasilis(GRE) / MITSOTAKIS Nik SSV. VG Motorsport Tea Rage _ 09:12:00.7 09:12:00.7 27:41.3

4 17 BIRINCI Erkan(TUR) / DOGANER Ali(TUR) SSV. Isoff Team Turkey CanAm _ 09:51:15.7 01:00 09:52:15.7 01:07:56.3

5 35 DELUCCHI Edoardo(ITA) / CORDOLA Andrea( SSV. HRT Team Italy Polaris _ 09:54:50.5 01:00 09:55:50.5 01:11:31.1

6 20 PEARL Danny(ISR) / MOLDAWSKI Etai(ISR) SSV. PangoTeam Israel Polaris _ 10:35:37.7 04:00 10:39:37.7 01:55:18.3

7 34 EINY Shlomo(ISR) / EINY Ofir(ISR) SSV. Migdalay Smadar Te Yamaha _ 12:24:47.7 01:28:00 13:52:47.7 05:08:28.3

8 18 ABERGEL Gabriel(ISR) / SHWARTZ Ofer(ISR) SSV. RG512 Team Israel CanAm _ 11:01:48.4 04:28:00 15:29:48.4 06:45:29.0

9 19 BARBU Laurentiu Claudiu(ROU) / SPIRIDON P SSV. Romania Team Polaris _ 15:19:09.6 11:40:00 02:59:09.6 18:14:50.2

Women
Or N Driver/Codriver Clas Team Time TotalCar Pen Diff

1 31 PETRENI Marco(ITA) / PETRENI Claudia(ITA) TH.1 Petreni Team Suzuki SJ 11:30:54.8 11:30:54.8

2 34 EINY Shlomo(ISR) / EINY Ofir(ISR) SSV. Migdalay Smadar Te Yamaha _ 12:24:47.7 01:28:00 13:52:47.7 02:21:52.9

3 27 PATORI Ilan(ISR) / LINESS Pereg(ISR) TH.2 Ilan Carmi Yosef Tea Bagy _ 16:29:08.1 14:03:00 06:32:08.1 19:01:13.3

Papathanou Alexandros

Clerk of the course : 
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General
Or N Driver/Codriver Clas Team Time TotalCar Pen Diff

1 1 ELIRAL Yifrah(ISR) / ADAR Melamed(ISR) SSV. CanAm Team Israel CanAm _ 08:44:29.4 08:44:19.4

2 12 VARBANOV Ivaylo(BGN) / ANTOV Georgi(BG T1.2 Bulgaria Offroad Tea Mitsubishi Pajero 08:48:53.8 01:00 08:49:53.8 05:34.4

3 7 HEYMANN Raz(ISR) / SEGAL Hiller(ISR) T1.2 Pointer I-GO Team Layogev Segal 08:54:28.6 08:54:28.6 10:09.2

4 3 GOCHEV Nikolay(BGN) / KOLEV Krasimir(BG SSV. Bulgaria Offroad Tea Polaris _ 08:59:58.7 08:59:58.7 15:39.3

5 10 WAINBERG Tal(ISR) / BUSTAN Nitzan(ISR) T1.1 Hornet Rally Raid Te Hornet _ 09:02:20.1 09:02:20.1 18:00.7

6 4 BOMBELLI Valentino(ITA) / ARNOLETTI Marc TH.2 Bombelli 4x4 Team Mitsubishi Pajero 09:04:03.5 09:04:03.5 19:44.1

7 33 MOUNDREAS Vasilis(GRE) / MITSOTAKIS Nik SSV. VG Motorsport Tea Rage _ 09:12:00.7 09:12:00.7 27:41.3

8 9 PALOSCHI Federico(ITA) / RASINI Francesco(I TH.2 Paloschi Team Daihatsu Feroza 09:49:38.5 09:49:38.5 01:05:19.1

9 17 BIRINCI Erkan(TUR) / DOGANER Ali(TUR) SSV. Isoff Team Turkey CanAm _ 09:51:15.7 01:00 09:52:15.7 01:07:56.3

10 35 DELUCCHI Edoardo(ITA) / CORDOLA Andrea( SSV. HRT Team Italy Polaris _ 09:54:50.5 01:00 09:55:50.5 01:11:31.1

11 23 BERSIS Vaggelis(GRE) / KALFAS Panagiotis(G TH.1 Bersis Team Suzuki Grand Vitara 10:22:41.1 10:22:41.1 01:38:21.7

12 20 PEARL Danny(ISR) / MOLDAWSKI Etai(ISR) SSV. PangoTeam Israel Polaris _ 10:35:37.7 04:00 10:39:37.7 01:55:18.3

13 24 SHPRONTZ David(ISR) / SITTON Ran(ISR) T2.2 E.D.T. Rally Team Mitsubishi Pajero 10:50:40.5 00:34 10:51:14.5 02:06:55.1

14 28 TRIVINI Alessandro(ITA) / TRIVINI Paolo(ITA) T2.1 Rteam Ralliart Team Mitsubishi Pajero 10:05:38.4 54:00 10:59:38.4 02:15:19.0

15 31 PETRENI Marco(ITA) / PETRENI Claudia(ITA) TH.1 Petreni Team Suzuki SJ 11:30:54.8 11:30:54.8 02:46:35.4

16 2 SCHIUMARINI Andrea(ITA) / SALVATORE Ma T2.2 Rteam Ralliart Team Mitsubishi Pajero 10:56:12.1 01:38:00 12:34:12.1 03:49:52.7

17 21 CETIN Ali(TUR) / CETIN Oguz(TUR) TH.1 Isoff Team Turkey Suzuki Grand Vitara 12:06:13.5 01:46:00 13:52:13.5 05:07:54.1

18 34 EINY Shlomo(ISR) / EINY Ofir(ISR) SSV. Migdalay Smadar Te Yamaha _ 12:24:47.7 01:28:00 13:52:47.7 05:08:28.3

19 11 SHIMONI Shay(ISR) / BEN-SAMUEL Gidon(IS T1.1 Gatos Team Israel Mitsubishi L200 11:01:51.3 03:33:50 14:35:41.3 05:51:21.9

20 16 BINI Michele(ITA) / BATONI Andriano(ITA) T1.2 Rteam Ralliart Team Mitsubishi Pajero 13:32:58.0 01:34:00 15:06:58.0 06:22:38.6

21 18 ABERGEL Gabriel(ISR) / SHWARTZ Ofer(ISR) SSV. RG512 Team Israel CanAm _ 11:01:48.4 04:28:00 15:29:48.4 06:45:29.0

22 32 TZIALLAS Andreas(GRE) / MAKARIOS Nikos(G TH.2 Konitsa 4x4 Team Jeep Grand Cherok 12:44:04.3 03:56:00 16:40:04.3 07:55:44.9

23 22 BARZAGHI Angelo(ITA) / CRIPPA Andrea(ITA) TH.2 Rteam Ralliart Team Mitsubishi Pajero 13:36:33.0 04:48:00 18:24:33.0 09:40:13.6

24 14 MILAZZO Riccardo(ITA) / MANFREDINI Paolo T1.1 Great Wall Italia Tea Great Wall Hover 13:06:51.7 06:32:00 19:38:51.7 10:54:32.3

25 25 KURT Huseyin(TUR) / EMSET Polat(TUR) TH.2 Isoff Team Turkey Jeep Cherokee 14:25:05.6 09:27:10 23:52:15.6 15:07:56.2

26 19 BARBU Laurentiu Claudiu(ROU) / SPIRIDON P SSV. Romania Team Polaris _ 15:19:09.6 11:40:00 02:59:09.6 18:14:50.2

27 27 PATORI Ilan(ISR) / LINESS Pereg(ISR) TH.2 Ilan Carmi Yosef Tea Bagy _ 16:29:08.1 14:03:00 06:32:08.1 21:47:48.7

28 30 CHATZICHRISTOS Tasos(GRE) / BERNALIS Ag TH.1 Chatzichristos Team Lada Niva 15:03:02.7 16:44:00 07:47:02.7 23:02:43.3

29 29 MERT Kubilay(TUR) / YURDAKUL Cenk(TUR) TH.2 Isoff Team Turkey Jeep Cherokee 16:56:05.2 18:30:00 11:26:05.2 02:41:45.8

Greece
Or N Driver/Codriver Clas Team Time TotalCar Pen Diff

1 33 MOUNDREAS Vasilis(GRE) / MITSOTAKIS Nik SSV. VG Motorsport Tea Rage _ 09:12:00.7 09:12:00.7

2 23 BERSIS Vaggelis(GRE) / KALFAS Panagiotis(G TH.1 Bersis Team Suzuki Grand Vitara 10:22:41.1 10:22:41.1 01:10:40.4

3 32 TZIALLAS Andreas(GRE) / MAKARIOS Nikos(G TH.2 Konitsa 4x4 Team Jeep Grand Cherok 12:44:04.3 03:56:00 16:40:04.3 07:28:03.6

4 30 CHATZICHRISTOS Tasos(GRE) / BERNALIS Ag TH.1 Chatzichristos Team Lada Niva 15:03:02.7 16:44:00 07:47:02.7 22:35:02.0

Papathanou Alexandros

Clerk of the course : 
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Bulgaria
Or N Driver/Codriver Clas Team Time TotalCar Pen Diff

1 12 VARBANOV Ivaylo(BGN) / ANTOV Georgi(BG T1.2 Bulgaria Offroad Tea Mitsubishi Pajero 08:48:53.8 01:00 08:49:53.8

2 3 GOCHEV Nikolay(BGN) / KOLEV Krasimir(BG SSV. Bulgaria Offroad Tea Polaris _ 08:59:58.7 08:59:58.7 10:04.9

Israel
Or N Driver/Codriver Clas Team Time TotalCar Pen Diff

1 1 ELIRAL Yifrah(ISR) / ADAR Melamed(ISR) SSV. CanAm Team Israel CanAm _ 08:44:29.4 08:44:19.4

2 7 HEYMANN Raz(ISR) / SEGAL Hiller(ISR) T1.2 Pointer I-GO Team Layogev Segal 08:54:28.6 08:54:28.6 10:09.2

3 10 WAINBERG Tal(ISR) / BUSTAN Nitzan(ISR) T1.1 Hornet Rally Raid Te Hornet _ 09:02:20.1 09:02:20.1 18:00.7

4 20 PEARL Danny(ISR) / MOLDAWSKI Etai(ISR) SSV. PangoTeam Israel Polaris _ 10:35:37.7 04:00 10:39:37.7 01:55:18.3

5 24 SHPRONTZ David(ISR) / SITTON Ran(ISR) T2.2 E.D.T. Rally Team Mitsubishi Pajero 10:50:40.5 00:34 10:51:14.5 02:06:55.1

6 34 EINY Shlomo(ISR) / EINY Ofir(ISR) SSV. Migdalay Smadar Te Yamaha _ 12:24:47.7 01:28:00 13:52:47.7 05:08:28.3

7 11 SHIMONI Shay(ISR) / BEN-SAMUEL Gidon(IS T1.1 Gatos Team Israel Mitsubishi L200 11:01:51.3 03:33:50 14:35:41.3 05:51:21.9

8 18 ABERGEL Gabriel(ISR) / SHWARTZ Ofer(ISR) SSV. RG512 Team Israel CanAm _ 11:01:48.4 04:28:00 15:29:48.4 06:45:29.0

9 27 PATORI Ilan(ISR) / LINESS Pereg(ISR) TH.2 Ilan Carmi Yosef Tea Bagy _ 16:29:08.1 14:03:00 06:32:08.1 21:47:48.7

Italy
Or N Driver/Codriver Clas Team Time TotalCar Pen Diff

1 4 BOMBELLI Valentino(ITA) / ARNOLETTI Marc TH.2 Bombelli 4x4 Team Mitsubishi Pajero 09:04:03.5 09:04:03.5

2 9 PALOSCHI Federico(ITA) / RASINI Francesco(I TH.2 Paloschi Team Daihatsu Feroza 09:49:38.5 09:49:38.5 45:35.0

3 35 DELUCCHI Edoardo(ITA) / CORDOLA Andrea( SSV. HRT Team Italy Polaris _ 09:54:50.5 01:00 09:55:50.5 51:47.0

4 28 TRIVINI Alessandro(ITA) / TRIVINI Paolo(ITA) T2.1 Rteam Ralliart Team Mitsubishi Pajero 10:05:38.4 54:00 10:59:38.4 01:55:34.9

5 31 PETRENI Marco(ITA) / PETRENI Claudia(ITA) TH.1 Petreni Team Suzuki SJ 11:30:54.8 11:30:54.8 02:26:51.3

6 2 SCHIUMARINI Andrea(ITA) / SALVATORE Ma T2.2 Rteam Ralliart Team Mitsubishi Pajero 10:56:12.1 01:38:00 12:34:12.1 03:30:08.6

7 16 BINI Michele(ITA) / BATONI Andriano(ITA) T1.2 Rteam Ralliart Team Mitsubishi Pajero 13:32:58.0 01:34:00 15:06:58.0 06:02:54.5

8 22 BARZAGHI Angelo(ITA) / CRIPPA Andrea(ITA) TH.2 Rteam Ralliart Team Mitsubishi Pajero 13:36:33.0 04:48:00 18:24:33.0 09:20:29.5

9 14 MILAZZO Riccardo(ITA) / MANFREDINI Paolo T1.1 Great Wall Italia Tea Great Wall Hover 13:06:51.7 06:32:00 19:38:51.7 10:34:48.2

Turkish
Or N Driver/Codriver Clas Team Time TotalCar Pen Diff

1 17 BIRINCI Erkan(TUR) / DOGANER Ali(TUR) SSV. Isoff Team Turkey CanAm _ 09:51:15.7 01:00 09:52:15.7

2 25 KURT Huseyin(TUR) / EMSET Polat(TUR) TH.2 Isoff Team Turkey Jeep Cherokee 14:25:05.6 09:27:10 23:52:15.6 13:59:59.9

Romania
Or N Driver/Codriver Clas Team Time TotalCar Pen Diff

1 19 BARBU Laurentiu Claudiu(ROU) / SPIRIDON P SSV. Romania Team Polaris _ 15:19:09.6 11:40:00 02:59:09.6

Papathanou Alexandros

Clerk of the course : 
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Papathanou Alexandros

Clerk of the course : 


